

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1117

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike the second “and” and substitute a comma; in the same line, after the second “sheriffs” insert “, and employees of the sheriff’s office”; in line 7, strike “and” and substitute a comma; in line 8, after “deputies” insert “, and employees of the sheriff’s office”; in line 9, strike the first “and” and substitute a comma; in the same line, after “deputy” insert “, and employee”; in the same line, after the semicolon insert “including employees of sheriffs’ offices in the definition of State personnel as it applies to the Maryland Tort Claims Act”; in line 11, strike the second “and” and substitute a comma; in line 12, after “deputies” insert “, and employees of the sheriff’s office”; and in line 13, strike “without” and substitute “with”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike “or” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after the second “sheriff” insert “, OR EMPLOYEE OF A SHERIFF’S OFFICE”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “or” and substitute a comma; in the same line, after the second “sheriff” insert “, OR EMPLOYEE OF A SHERIFF’S OFFICE”; in line 31, strike “OR” and substitute a comma; in the same line, after the second “SHERIFF” insert “, OR EMPLOYEE OF A SHERIFF’S OFFICE”; in line 34, strike the second “or” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after the second “sheriff” insert “, OR EMPLOYEE OF A SHERIFF’S OFFICE”.

On page 4, in line 32, strike “or” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after the second “sheriff” insert “, OR EMPLOYEE OF A SHERIFF’S OFFICE”.